(Rev. 03/01)

07-31-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	"" ""
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 1017	92250
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record use
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CNA HOLDINGS, INC.	Name: ARTEVA TECHNOLOGIES S.a.r.1.
	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: Talstrasse 80
General Partnership 📮 Limited Partnership	Street Address: Switzerland
Corporation-State Delaware	City: 8001 ZurichState: Switzerland Zip: Zip:
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🖵 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment 📮 Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Limited Liability Company
_ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No.
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	A & Design 2,433,953
	ttached 📮 Yes 📭 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: EILEEN T. BROWN	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$615.00
Internal Address: EILEEN T. BROWN	
ASSOCIATES LLC	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 90 Crystal Run Road	Deposit account number:
Officer Address.	000440
Suite 401	082449
City: Middletown State: NY Zip: 10941	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the state of the state	mation is true and correct and any attached conv is a true
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	Mailon is true and correct and any accorded copy is a true
EILEEN T. BROWN	1. Nown July 17, 2001
	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents lail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

00000124 082449

2433953

40.00 CH 575.00 CH

TM:39

TRADEMARK REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0820

Registrations: (Continued from Item 4B of Recordation Cover Sheet)

Trademark	Registration No.
AVORA	2,433,932
CELBOND	1,515,433
CEYLON	1,307,095
COMFORT FIBER	1,214,885
COMFORT FIBER	1,275,241
ESP	1,212,475
ESP & DESIGN	1,269,262
FRESHLOFT	2,158,943
HYSTRON	860,760
LOFTGUARD	1,173,329
DESIGN (TO BE USED W/LOFTGUAR	
MICROTHERM	2,197,987
POLARGUARD	950,577
POLARGUARD	1,058,486
SERELLE	1,997,494
SERELLE	2,041,001
SERENE	805,957
SERENE	861,066
SERENE HIGHNESS	963,589
SERENE HIGHNESS	981,194
SERENE TRAVEL-MATE	1,172,311
STRETCH-AIRE	1,224,309
SUNDANCE	762,063

TRADEMARK REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0821

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas CNA HOLDINGS, INC. a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business at 86 Morris Avenue, Summit, New Jersey 07901 has adopted and used the trademarks which are registered and for which an application for registration is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, listed on the annexed Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Schedule A; and

Whereas ARTEVA TECHNOLOGIES S.a.r.l., a limited liability company organized under the laws of Luxembourg, with an office and place of business at Talstrasse 80, 8001 Zurich, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations and pending application thereof;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said CNA HOLDINGS, INC. hereby assigns to ARTEVA TECHNOLOGIES S.a.r.l. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the said trademarks listed on the annexed Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations and pending application thereof.

Dated: Middletown, New York, July $\frac{1}{2}$, 2001.

CNA HOLDINGS, INC.

By:

Eileen T. Brown, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF ORANGE) SS.:

RECORDED: 07/20/2001

On the _/__ day of July 2001, before me personally came EILEEN T. BROWN, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is Assistant Secretary of CNA Holdings, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the above assignment; that she knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the board of directors of said corporation, and that she signed her name thereto by like order.

Notary Public

DEBRA L. DZURAK
Notary Public, State of New York
Reg. No. 6039559
Qualified in Orange County
Certificate filed in New York County
Commission Expires April 3, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0822